Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



The Ayer Select Board will be conducting a Public Hearing on Tuesday October 6, 2020 at 6:05 PM at the Ayer Town Hall, 1st Floor Meeting Room, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432 (you are able to participate remotely, see below) regarding a petition by National Grid to locate poles, wires, and fixtures, including the necessary sustaining and protecting fixtures, along and cross the following public way:

Bligh Street – National Grid to install 1 SO Pole on Bligh St. Beginning at a point approximately 101' feet west of the centerline of the intersection of Forest St. and Bligh St. and continuing approximately 40' feet in a west direction.

Name of Applicant:

National Grid

Date of Public Hearing:

Tuesday October 6, 2020

Time of Public Hearing:

6:05 PM

Location of Public Hearing:

Remote Participation

1st Floor Meeting Room, Ayer Town Hall

1 Main Street Ayer, MA 01432

Copies of the application and Zoom Call-In Information are available by emailing the Select Board's Office at atm@ayer.ma.us or by calling 978-772-8220.

